
 

 IPHONE PLAINTIFFS’ GROUP MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF RECOMMENDATION FOR LEAD COUNSEL  
CASE NO. CV-10-5878 (LHK) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SCOTT A. KAMBER (pro hac vice application pending) 
DAVID A. STAMPLEY (pro hac vice application pending) 
KAMBERlaw, LLC 
100 Wall Street, 23rd Floor 
New York, New York 10005 
Telephone: (212) 920-3072 
Facsimile: (212) 202-6364 
 
AVI KREITENBERG 
KAMBERLAW, LLP 
1180 South Beverly Drive, Suite 601 
Los Angeles, CA  90035 
Telephone: (310) 400-1050 
Facsimile: (310) 400-1056 
 
William M. Audet 
Audet & Partners, LLP 
221 Main Street, Suite 1460 
San Francisco, California  94105 
Telephone: (415) 568-2555 
Facsimile: (415) 568-2556 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 
(ADDITIONAL COUNSEL ON SIGNATURE PAGE) 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
In re iPhone Application Litigation 

   

Case No. 10-cv-5878 LHK (PSG) (Lead)
 10-cv-5881-LHK 
 11-cv-0407-LHK 
 11-cv-0700-LHK 
 

The Honorable Lucy H. Koh 
 
iPhone Plaintiffs’ Group Notice of Motion and 
Memorandum of Points and Authorities in 
Support of the Consensus Recommendation for 
Entry of an Order Appointing Kamber Interim 
Class Counsel and an Executive Committee 
 
 

 

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE HEARING DATE 
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NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF CLASS COUNSEL 

 

To all parties and their counsel of record: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, on April 6, 2011 (not April 5, 2011, as originally 

noticed) at 2:00pm, or as otherwise ordered by the Court, Plaintiffs Jonathan Lalo, Dustin 

Freeman, Jared Parsley, Cole Parr, Precious Arrington, Daniel Rodimer, Arfat Adil, Emili Clar, 

Jerod Couch, Barbara Davis, Matt Hines, Diego Lopez, Aaron Mulvey, Anna M. Ruston, and 

Gena Terry (the “iPhone Plaintiffs’ Group”) hereby moves the Court for an order appointing 

Scott A. Kamber of KamberLaw, LLC as Interim Class Counsel, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 

23(g)(3); with an Executive Committee comprised of Robert K. Shelquist of Lockridge Grindal 

Nauen P.L.L.P. and Jeremy R. Wilson of Wilson Trosclair & Lovins; and William M. Audet of 

Audet & Partners, LLP as plaintiffs’ liaison counsel.  

This motion is based upon this Notice of Motion and Motion, the Memorandum of Points 

and Authorities contained herewith, the Declaration of Scott A. Kamber, the Declaration of 

William Audet, and the Declaration of Jeremy Wilson and all of the documents in the record, 

along with any oral argument the Court may later request.  

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      KAMBERLAW, LLC 

       

By:        

On Behalf of Lalo Plaintiffs,et al,  

 

SCOTT A. KAMBER  
DAVID A. STAMPLEY  
skamber@kamberlaw.com 
dstampley@kamberlaw.com  
KAMBERLAW, LLC 
100 Wall Street, 23rd Floor 
New York, New York 10005 
Telephone: (212) 920-3072 
Facsimile: (212) 202-6364 
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AVI KREITENBERG 
akreitenbergy@kamberlaw.com  
KAMBERLAW, LLP 
1180 South Beverly Drive, Suite 601 
Los Angeles, CA  90035 
Telephone: (310) 400-1050 
Facsimile: (310) 400-1056 
 
Plaintiff Jonathan Lalo and Putative Class 
 
 
DAVID C. PARISI (SBN 162248) 
SUZANNE HAVENS BECKMAN (SBN 188814) 
dcparisi@parisihavens.com 
shavens@parisihavens.com 
PARISI & HAVENS LLP 
15233 Valleyheart Drive 
Sherman Oaks, California 91403 
Telephone: (818) 990-1299 
Facsimile: (818) 501-7852 
 
JEREMY WILSON 
jeremy@wtlfirm.com 
WILSON TROSCLAIR & LOVINS 
302 N. Market Street, Suite 501 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Telephone: (214) 430-1930 
 
NABIL MAJED NACHAWATI, II 
mn@fnlawfirm.com 
FEARS NACHAWATI 
4925 Greenville Avenue, Suite 715 
Dallas, Texas 75206 
Telephone: (214) 890-0711 
Facsimile: (214) 890-0712 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Dustin Freeman, Jared Parsley,  
Cole Parr, Precious Arrington and Putative Class 
 
 
WILLIAM AUDET 
JONAS P. MANN 
MICHAEL A. MCSHANE 
AUDET & PARTNERS LLP 
221 Main Street, Suite 1460 
San Francisco, California 94105 
Telephone: (415) 568-2555 
Facsimile: (415) 568-2556 
 
JOSEPH H. MALLEY 
malleylaw@gmail.com 
LAW OFFICE OF JOSEPH H. MALLEY 
1045 North Zang Blvd. 
Dallas, Texas 75208 
Telephone: (214) 943-6100 
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RICHARD A. LOCKRIDGE 
ROBERT K. SHELQUIST 
rlockridge@locklaw.com 
rshelquist@locklaw.com 
LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P. 
100 Washington Avenue S., Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Telephone: (612) 339-6900 
Facsimile: (612) 339-0981 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Daniel Rodimer, Arfat Adil,  
Emili Clar, Jerod Couch, Barbara Davis, MattHines,  
Diego Lopez, Aaron Mulvey, Anna M. Ruston, Gena Terry and Putative Class 
 
 
 
 


